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Northern ZOD&I CoUDeIl ee ~

r Shri Buappa:
.341. -< Shr! P. C. o~

l ShrI JashvBAt Mehta:
Will the Minister of Rome Aftaln be pleaaed to state:

(a) whether it is a lact that a meeting of the N orthem Zona I Council was held at Srinallar in the beginnini of July, 1965;

(b) it so, the main subjects discussed thereat; and

(c) the decisions taken by it, parti-
eularly for peace and security in Jammu and Kashmir?

The Mbllster of State In the MlnI8-
..., of Home Aftaln (Shrl Hathi):
(a) Yes, Sir.

(b) Attention is invited to tile statement laid on the Table of the House on the 18th August, 1965 In reply to unstarred question No. 288.

(c) The proceedings embodying the decisions taken at the meeting will be placed In the Parliament Library as usual as soon 8S they are finalised.
No question relating to peace and It.'<"urity in Jammu and Kashmir was discussed at the meeting.

Administrative IteIonM In J.tIJdaI
S70tem

*34Z. ShrJ Barish Chandra MathlU:
Will the Minister of Home Alraln be
·pleased to .tate:

(a) whether Government propose to bring about any radical reforms In the administration of the judicial toystem in the country;

(b l whether he has discussed this matter with the Chie' Justice of India in the context of his recent world tour; and

(c) what II Governmellt's a_
....".t of "the de1a7. and other dell-
cieDclee In the admiDlltration ~f law aDd Qonrnment', reaclion in the P>8Uer?

The MlniIrter of State In the MID-
..., of Ho..... Aftalrs (8hrl Bathi):
(8) Administration of Justice is primarily the responalbility of State GovemmelWtS. HoweV!er, the Om'-
ernment of India continue to take interest in the improvement of the judicial .ystem In consultation with State Government.. A Law Commission wa. set up in 1955 and In its report submitted in 1958, it made a number of important recommendations for the improvement of the judicial system. Thele recommendations have been brought to the notice of the State Governments. The Second La,..
Commission bas undertaken a detailed scrutiny of the Civil and Criminal Procedure Codes which when completed Is likely to give significant guide lines for further action.

(b) No, Sir.

(c) For the subordinate courts, thi. I. a matter for the State Governments to attend to. As regard. High Courts, the position of arrears is periodically looked into and whenever necessary steps are taken to create pO'!s of Additional Judges.

AppUcatloD of Articles of C ..... Utulioa
to Kallhmlr

rShri RaghlllULth SJqh:
I Shrj Prakash Vir Sbastrt
IShrl D. C. Sharma:

*141 J Shrl Yuhpal n~
. l Shri R. S. Pande7:
I Shrl J..,dev 1n~b

I Siddhaatl:
L Shrl B. C. u.,. Red47:

Will the Minister of B_ AtfdrS be pleased to state:

(a) the steps that have been taken by Government to _ that more Articles of the Conatitutioll are 11"8-
dually applied to Jammu aDIi Jtqh-
mir State; and

(b) the preeent POlltlOll In thia r~ard
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The Minister ot Home Aftain (Shri Nanda): (a) and (b). Proposals for application at certain Articles of the Constitution to Jammu and Kashmir State are under consideration in con-Irtlltation with the State Government.
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Bennett Coleman and Co.

r Shri Warlor: Shrl Mohammad Ella.:
·345, i Shrl P. C. BorOOah:

Shrl IndraJIt Gupla:
L Shri Vasudevan Nair:

Will the Minister of Home AtraUs be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Special Police Establishment which was asked to investigate into the affairs of MIL Bennett Coleman and Co. Limited has submitted its report;

(b) ir so, when the report was
.ubmitted to Government; and

(c) the decision taken in the matter?

Tbe Mlnbter 01 State in the MiUo-
try 01 Bom., Alrall'!! (Shri Hathi): (a).
Yes, Sir.

(b) 14th June. 1965.

(c) The matter is under consideration.

Talakdar Committee on ....-
Structure 01 Petroleum ProcSu"'"

J Shrl Yaabpal Slqh:
.34.. Shrl R. S. Pude,.:
1 Shrl D. C. Sharma:
L Shrl lashvant Mehta:

Will the Mini.ter ot Pelrol_
and Cbem1cala be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Talukdar C0mmittee on the fixation ot prices ot Petroleum products hal submilled i ..
report;

(b) it 50, the salient fealww thereof; and

(e) the acUon taken thereon!

The MIalater ., PetroIelUD IUId CIoe-
-leala (Shri Hama,.ua Ibblr): (a) to (e). The Working Group on Oil Prices constituted under the Chair-
msnship of Shri J, N. Talukdar, ... 1>-
milled its report to Government_
lath AUCUSt. 1l18li. It Is now UDIIar examination. As soon as a dect.ioa.
On the recommendation. has ....

